
Description Unit cost Fee 23/24

ADMINISTRATION CHARGES
Printing or photocopying any Council document
A4, black & white, single or double sided per page 0.65$              

A4, colour, single or double sided per page 2.00$              

A3, black & white, single or double sided per page 0.85$              

A3, colour, single or double sided per page 3.15$              

Assessment Book per record 2.30$              

Register Council Allowances per entry 2.30$              

Register of Employees' Salaries, Wages and Benefits per entry 2.30$              

Postage of a Council document per item Nil

Freedom of information (GST Exempt)

Application fee (as per legislation) plus printing fees per request  40.75$            

Printing and photocopying of private documents and faxing is available at the 

Geranium, Lameroo and Pinnaroo community libraries

Search Fees (GST Exempt) 
Search Fees - Rates Only per search as per the act and subject to change 39.00$          

Search Fees - Standard (8 days) per search as per the act and subject to change 66.75$          

CEMETERIES
Lameroo
Cemetery Plot Interment Right (perpetuity) 280.00$          

Columbarium Interment Right (perpetuity) 510.00$          

Columbarium Interment of ashes & fixing plaque 135.00$          

Parrakie
Cemetery Plot Interment Right (perpetuity) 280.00$          

Columbarium Interment Right (perpetuity) 260.00$          

Columbarium Interment of ashes & fixing plaque 135.00$          

Pinnaroo
Traditional Cemetery Plot Interment Right (perpetuity) 280.00$          

Lawn Cemetery Plot Interment Right (perpetuity) 950.00$          

Columbarium Interment Right (perpetuity) 510.00$          

Columbarium Interment of ashes & fixing plaque 135.00$          

All Cemeteries
Single Depth Grave 760.00$          

Double Depth Grave 815.00$          

Child Grave (10 years and under) 385.00$          

Stillborn Grave 260.00$          

Ashes in Grave (by staff) 260.00$          

Curator fee (Interment booking paperwork - burial/ashes) 90.00$            

Transfer of Interment Right (includes new IR) 90.00$            

Memorial/Headstone/Plaque Application 90.00$            
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CHILDCARE
Mallee Mobile Childcare Service (COGS) (all fees GST Exempt)
Childcare hourly rate 14.00$            

Late fees are applied for every 15 min (or part thereof) 12.00$            

COMMUNITY FACILITIES
Lameroo Memorial Hall, Parilla Memorial Hall and Pinnaroo Institute

Total Complex – Per Event Day (Lameroo and Pinnaroo) 280.00$          

Total Complex – Per Event Day (Parilla) 165.00$          

Total Complex – Pre-Function Setup (per day) (Lameroo and Pinnaroo) 55.00$            

Total Complex – Pre-Function Setup (per day) (Parilla) 55.00$            

Function Room (main) – Per Event Day (Lameroo) 225.00$          

Function Room (small) + Kitchen - Per Event Day (Lameroo) 115.00$          

Function Room – Per Event Day (Parilla) 55.00$            

Function Room – Pre-Function Setup (per day) (Lameroo) 45.00$            

Function Room – Pre-Function Setup (per day) (Parilla) 35.00$            

Small Room Hire (per day) (Lameroo and Pinnaroo) 55.00$            

Small Room Hire (per day) (Parilla) 35.00$            

Lameroo Memorial Hall for pictures 280.00$          

Community group hire of the main hall only (per hour) 17.00$            

Equipment Hire Fees  up to 25 chairs/tables 60.00$            

Equipment Hire Fees 26-50 chairs/tables 120.00$          

Equipment Hire Fees over 51 chairs/tables 285.00$          

Community group hire fee 50% of charge 50%

DOGS (all dog fees are GST Exempt)  

Impound Fees  

Impounding fee per dog  155.00$          

Daily holding (or part thereof after 1st day) per dog  55.00$            

Surrendering custody of dog to Council per dog 250.00$          

Standard per dog  35.00$            

Standard Concession * (50% of Std Fee) per dog  17.50$            

Puppy Registration (Up to 6 Months - 50% Non Std Fee) per dog 35.00$            

Non-Standard per dog 70.00$            

Non-Standard Concession per dog 35.00$            

Working Dog [livestock] per dog  20.00$            

Greyhound [racing] per dog  20.00$            

Assistant Guide/Therapy * (Accredited Dogs Only) per dog  Nil

Part Year Registrations per dog  Pro rata

Fee for Late registration per dog  20.00$            

Discount for Concession card holders as highlighted above 50%

Business registration Tier 1: 1-9 dogs 250.00$          

Business registration Tier 2: 10-20 dogs 500.00$          

Business registration Tier 3: More than 20 dogs ($500 plus $60 for every dog there after) $60 per dog

Registration Fees
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DOGS (all dog fees are GST Exempt)-continued  

Cat Traps 

Cat Trap Deposit - 2 weeks free hire (refunded when trap returned) 55.00$            

fee per week if trap not returned after 2 weeks 20.00$            

FIRE PREVENTION ( Clearance of Flammable Undergrowth)
Mowing private allotments     (administration fee, plus contractors rates) 70.00$            

MALLEE CINEMA
Adult 13.00$            

Concession/Student 11.00$            

Children under 14 9.00$              

Kids under 5 free -$                

MISCELLANEOUS
Other Rentals
Lameroo Health Hub  55.00$            

Pinnaroo Over 50's Hall 55.00$            

Other Licences
Mobile Trading Permit Fee (Weekly) 45.00$            

Mobile Trading Permit Fee (Monthly) 140.00$          

Mobile Trading Permit Fee (Annual) 1,500.00$       

Signage
Cost of Rural Property Sign 55.00$            

Replacement rural property address - sign and installation 95.00$            

Private business street blade sign - installation (plus cost of sign) 80.00$            

Occupied Land 690.00$          

Vacant Land 342.00$          

Private Works

Private Works at cost plus 35%

MINERAL PIT
Mineral Fee Non-Arable Land per tonne 1.10$             

Grazing/Non Cropped Land per tonne 1.10$             

Cropped Land per tonne 1.10$             

Rent (per annum) Non-Arable Land per hectare 55.00$          

Grazing/Non Cropped Land per hectare 165.00$        

Cropped Land per hectare 220.00$        

Community Wastewater Management Scheme (CWMS) (GST Exempt)
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PERMITS
Application to alter a public road Administration fee of 70.00$            

PINNAROO RETIREMENT VILLAGE
Retirement Village Rentals (all fees GST Exempt)
Right to Occupy Fee 6,000.00$       

Weekly maintenance fee set at 25% of the base pension rate for a single and 20% of the base pension rate for double,

as set by the Department of Human Services, unless a unit occupant has a formal arrangement for a different fee

SWIMMING POOLS
Season passes

Single Adult 50.00$            

Single Pensioner 40.00$            

Single Child 20.00$            

Lap Swimming  A season pass is required

Admission fees

Adult 5.00$              

Pensioner 4.00$              

Child 17yrs and under 2.00$              

Non Swimmer 2.00$              

Pool charges outside of normal hours

Hire of swimming pool - private event plus cost of council approved lifeguards 200.00$          

Hire of swimming pool - community event plus cost of council approved lifeguards 110.00$          

Hire of swimming pool for activity providers plus cost of council approved lifeguards Nil

School use of pools plus cost of council approved lifeguards Nil

WASTE MANAGEMENT
Transfer Station Fees - All Stations
Waste
240ltr bin 12.00$            

Car/Station wagon 23.00$            

6x4 Trailer or Ute 28.00$            

Tandem Trailer 40.00$            

5m3 truck 74.00$            

<10m3 truck 141.00$          

>10m3 truck 238.00$          

Truck & trailer 304.00$          

Semi 387.00$          

Rubbish
240 lt rubbish Bin yearly collection fee 320.00$          

Additional 240 lt Rubbish Collection 230.00$          

Tyres disposal (off rim only)
Car and Station Wagon 17.00$            

4wd/light truck 23.00$            

Truck 45.00$            

Tractor / Earthmoving 68.00$            



Description Unit cost Fee 23/24

SCHEDULE OF FEES AND CHARGES 2023-2024

All fees and charges include GST unless stated

WASTE MANAGEMENT-continued
Miscellaneous
Car body without tyres 47.00$            

Batteries 7.00$              

Gas Bottles 12.00$            

Whitegoods 12.00$            

Reuse materials 7.00$              

After Hours Open Fee (per visit - prior arrangement required) 70.00$            


